

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16885/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2017 in CMWP No. 11402/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

U.P AWAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL SEWA SANSTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50007/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sunny, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, learned Advocate-on-Record, accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.

Learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 submits that till further orders from this Court, he will not press his contempt petition.

List after four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER