

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16885/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2017 in CMWP No. 11402/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

U.P AWAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL SEWA SANSTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.99354/2017-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS and IA No.99355/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for four weeks to file Rejoinder Affidavit, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER